

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



May 9, 2025

To whom it may concern

Company name: The 77 Bank, Ltd.
 Name of representative: Hidefumi Kobayashi, President
 (Securities code: 8341; Tokyo Prime Market; Sapporo)
 Inquiries: Shigeru Tanabe, Executive Officer and General Manager, General Planning & Coordination Div.
 (Telephone: +81-22-267-1111)

**Notice Concerning Differences Between Financial Results for
the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025 and
the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2024**

The 77 Bank, Ltd. hereby announces that there are following differences between the financial results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025 and the previous fiscal year.

1. Year-on-year difference

Consolidated Financial Results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025

	Ordinary revenues	Ordinary profit	Profit attributable to owners of parent	Basic earnings per share
	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Yen
for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024 (A)	150,552	44,241	29,802	402.40
for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025 (B)	171,553	56,273	39,270	529.50
Difference (B – A)	21,001	12,032	9,468	—
Difference (%)	13.9	27.1	31.7	—

Non-consolidated Financial Results for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2025

	Ordinary revenues	Ordinary profit	Profit	Basic earnings per share
	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Millions of yen	Yen
for the fiscal year ended March 31,2024 (A)	135,590	42,468	28,834	389.33
for the fiscal year ended March 31,2025 (B)	156,742	54,804	38,588	520.31
Difference (B – A)	21,152	12,336	9,754	—
Difference (%)	15.6	29.0	33.8	—

2. Reasons for differences

[Consolidated] The differences were primarily attributable to the non-consolidated financial results.

[Non-consolidated] Compared to the previous fiscal year, ordinary revenues increased as a result of factors including increases in interest on loans and discounts (up ¥8,581 million year-on-year), interest and dividends on securities (up ¥4,961 million year-on-year), fees and commissions (up ¥2,106 million year-on-year) and gain on sale of bonds (up ¥2,376 million year-on-year).